FORM PTO-1619A	1			***************************************	01	1-14-1999		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	IC ac		The state of the s	The second of th				
//	97	199	9 JAN 12	FM 3: 14	10	00942233		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
X New			Assignment	Secu	rity Agreement			
Resubmission (ID#	Non-Recordation)		License	Chan	ge of Name			
Correction of PT	O Error Frame #		Merger	Othe				
Corrective Docu			(Fo	U.S. GOV r Use ONLY by U.S.		es)		
Reel #	Frame #			Departmental F	ile Se	cret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1)	William B. Cushman					01/05/99		
Name (line 2)			······································					
Second Party				***		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	Poiesis Research, Inc.					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domicited in the United							
						States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	1315 Finley Drive					separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Pensacola City		Florida State/Countr	L V	32514-492 Zip Code	22		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name	William B. Cushman	·-··						
Address (line 1)	Polesis Research, Inc.							
Address (line 2)	1315 Finley Drive							
Address (line 3)	Pensacola, FL 32514-49	22						
Address (line 4)								
999 DHGUYEN 00000051 08972217 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
81	40.00 D			1.00 K	V			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0075

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	850-478-3360			
Name	William B. Cushman	OPR/FINANCE				
Address (line 1)	1315 Finley Drive					
Address (line 2)	Pensacola, FL 32514-	4922				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of parincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # One			
	lumber(s) or Patent Nun	L	additional numbers attached			
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers				
Pate 08/972,217	nt Application Number(s)		it Number(s)			
,						
] [
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number					
	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # One						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	ı	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement an	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	. Cushman	willing ! Colin	- 5 Jan 99			
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	√ Date			

PATENT REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0076

PTO/SB/41 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, William B. Cushman of Pensacola, Florida, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in _____EARCUP SOFT-SEAL WITH THINNED LIPS AND INTERLEAVING LAYERS OF DAMPING MATERIALS No. <u>08/972,217</u>, dated <u>filed 11/17/97</u>; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Poiesis Research, Inc. Whereas, _ A corporation of Florida hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is _____1315 Finley Drive Pensacola Florida City of _____ ____, and State of _____ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ____day of ___January Executed this _____ Pensacola, Florida (Signature) SS: County of Escambia) Before me personally appeared said William B. Cushman Marcia L. Reierson

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

MY COMMISSION # CC556166 EXPIRES May 20, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

Mark See 3

(Notary Public)

PATENT **REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0077**